transacted at the meeting of the Company. 

Special Business:  

Ordinary ResoluƟon No. 1: 

Increase in Authorized Share Capital and AlteraƟon of Capital Clause of Memorandum of AssociaƟon 
of the Company 

Special ResoluƟon No. 2: 

To create, offer, issue, and allot up to 30,38,648 (Thirty Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty 
Eight Only) Equity Share of the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue 
price of INR 207.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Seven only) each [including a premium of INR 
197.00/- (Rupees One Hundred and Ninety-Seven only) each] aggregaƟng up to INR 62,90,00,136/- 
(Rupees Sixty Two Crore Ninety Lakhs One Hundred and Thirty Six only) to the AlloƩees belonging 
to the Promoters Group and Non-Promoters, for cash and for consideraƟon other than cash (share 
swap) on private placement and preferenƟal basis pursuant to provisions of secƟon 23(1)(b), 42, 
62(1) (c) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (ICDR) RegulaƟons, 2018,